the fair value of the consideration paid for the acquired entity and the fair value of the net assets acquired be recorded as goodwill,
which is not amortised but is tested at least annually for impairment.

The	table	below	summarises	the	consideration	paid	for	Nepfin	and	the	fair	value	of	the	assets	acquired	and	liabilities	assumed	at	the
closing date (in thousands, except share data).

The	profit	and	loss	account	represents	cumulative	profits	and	losses	net	of	all	adjustments	and	transactions	with	owners
(e.g. dividends).

30 Profit or loss

£'000

Consideration at July 2021:

Cash 4

Stock	(7,754	shares	of	Class	A	common	stock) 3,256

Recognised	amounts	of	identifiable	assets	acquired,	and	liabilities	assumed:

Current assets (inclusive of cash acquired) 202

Fixed assets 162

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities (181)

Total identifiable net assets acquired 183

Goodwill 1,128

Licence 1,949

Total 3,260

Annual report & Consolidated financial statements 2023 63

31 Prior year restatements

The	following	table	summarise	the	impact	on	the	Group's	consolidated	and	Company's	financial	statements.

As reported
£’000

Reclassification
£’000

As Restated
£'000

Revenue 		 10,967 - 10,967

Cost of sales (11,358) 3,576 (7,782)

Gross (loss) / profit (391) 3,576 3,185

Administrative expenses (68,910) (3,576) 	 (72,486)

Operating loss (69,301) -  (69,301)

As reported
£’000

Reclassification
£’000

As Restated
£'000

Share capital 1 - 1

Share premium 195,497 (1,686) 193,811

Foreign currency translation reserve (61) - (61)

Share-based payments reserve 6,153 6,153

Advanced subscription reserve - -

Warrant	reserve - 1,686 1,686

Retained	Earnings (89,412) (89,412)

Total equity 112,178 - 112,178

As reported
£’000

Reclassification
£’000

As Restated
£'000

Share capital 1 - 1

Share premium 195,497 (1,686) 193,811

Share-based payments reserve 6,153 - 6,153

Advanced subscription reserve - -

Warrant	reserve - 1,686 1,686

Retained	earnings	brought	forward (10,377) (10,377)

Profit	/	(loss)	for	the	year (74,398) (74,398)

Total equity 116,876 - 116,876

For the year ended 31 March 2022

Consolidated	statement	of	profit	or	loss:

Consolidated	Statement	of	financial	position	-	extract:

Company	Statement	of	financial	position	-	extract:

Certain	prior	year	amounts	have	been	reclassified	within	the	Consolidated	Statement	of	Profit	or	Loss	for	consistency	with	the
current	year	presentation.	This	reclassification	had	no	effect	on	the	reported	results	of	operations	and	no	impact	on	the	previous
reported	cashflows.

Due	to	an	error	in	the	application	of	IFRS	9	historically,	there	has	been	a	correction	to	the	warrant	value	previously	recognised.	This